## DeKaib County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Change Order Request Form

User Department: Library	From: Purchasing & Contracting			
		-g		
ITB No.: 19-101079	Title: On Call Roof Maintenance, Repair			
F65-42 D-4 A4 12 2010	and Replacemen			
Effective Date: August 13, 2019	Expiration Date:	August 31, 2021		
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$10,619,046.80	Number of Rene	wals to Date: 1		
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend		
National Building Contractors, Inc.	1175305	N/A		
RYCARS Construction, LLC	1175306	N/A		
Hawk Construction Co., LLC	1175307	N/A		
User Department Recommendation: Increase		se 🗆		
Funding for Change Order: \$ 167, 225,00				
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount	of funding necessary for the	renewal term.)		
Funding: General				
Vendor 1: National Building Contractors, Inc. \$				
Vendor 2: RYCARS Construction, LLC \$				
Vendor 3: Hawk Construction Co., LLC \$ \$\(\mathbb{U}_1\), 22	6.00_			
Justification:				
SPLOST funds were allocated under the Award, Agenda Item 2019-3704, in the amount of \$1,057,907.36 for Category 2B and				
3L. The portion identified for Category 2B totaled \$851,723.20 and county Fire Stations project expended under Aconda Hom 2020, 1647				
County Fire Stations project awarded under Agenda Item 2020-1647. This request is to reallocate the SPLOST funds allocated under the Award back for the Library Roof Repair/Replacement projects in the amount of \$206,184.16. Only \$ 167, 225				
is needed for this action.	10			
SPLOST Program Management Coordinators July Haught				
SPLOST Approved Funding Amount: \$167, 225,00				
SPLOST Funding Line Item/Description: 104790.80653.54/301.4,2.602007				
SPLOST Allocation Agenda Item/Date: 5-29-2021				
Leign Elleiston	5/19/202	1		
Department Director Signature	Date			
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve	Deny	L 15		
Additional Comments:				
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date	A 45 24 3 1 1		

## DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting Change Order Request Form

User Department: Recreation, Parks and Cult	ural Affairs Fr	From: Purchasing & Contracting	
ITB No.: 19-101079		Title: On Call Roof Maintenance, Repair and Replacement Services	
Effective Date: August 13, 2019		piration Date: A	
Contract APPROVED Amount: \$10,619,046.8	Nu Nu	mber of Renewa	ls to Date: 1
Contractor(s)	Contra		Agrees to Extend
National Building Contractors, Inc.	117530:		N/A
RYCARS Construction, LLC	117530		N/A
Hawk Construction Co., LLC	117530	7	N/A
User Department Recommendation:	Increase 🖂	Decrease [	
Funding for Change Order: \$1,049,450.00 (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Prov  Funding: General	vide the amount of funding	necessary for the rea	newal term.) 3 Digit Fund Code <u>32</u> 0
Vendor 1: National Building Contractors, Inc. \$	1,049,450	- ,	
Vendor 2: RYCARS Construction, LLC \$		_	
Vendor 3: Hawk Construction Co LLC \$	march and a control of the control o		
Justification: These additional funds will be utilized to repair and response to the second s	eplace the roof at Callanwo	olde.	*
	,450.00	<u></u>	
SPLOST Approved Funding Amount: \$1,049  SPLOST Funding Line Item: 104789-80663	3-541200.02.1.1.	01.602007	
Date: 5-19-2021	-/	17/2021	
Department Director Signature		Date	
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:	Approve	Deny [	
Additional Comments:			
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	<del>500 (500 )</del>	Date	